PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SG Automotive D.O.O.	06/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grah Automotive D.O.O.
Street Address:	Mestni trg 5b
City:	Slovenske Konjice
State/Country:	SLOVENIA
Postal Code:	SI-3210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29359997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TMED-3189B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E Locher

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMED-3189B-signed-assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0030 Docket No: TMED-3189 B

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SG AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O**, a Slovenian limited liability company doing business at Slovenske Konjice, Slovenia, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent No. D631,182S issued on January 18, 2011, entitled:

STREET LAMP

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, **GRAH AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O.**, a Slovenian limited company doing business at Slovenske Konjice, Slovenia, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two companies, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, SG AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said GRAH AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned applications, and to the applications and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said GRAH AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SG AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O., had this assignment and sale not been made.

ARBH MARKS	HEGA OJAEN	91 20.06.2014
by: for: SG AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O.	Title	Date
by: for: SG AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O.	Title	 Date
THEODOL LIPUS by: for: GRAH AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O.	5ALES Title	17.06.2011 Date
by: for: GRAH AUTOMOTIVE D.O.O.	Title	

PATENT

REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0031